



इंडियन रेलवे फाईनेन्स कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) (सी आई एन : L65910DL1986GOI026363)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : रूम नं. 1316 & 1349, तीसरी मंजिल, दि अशोक, डिप्लोमैटिक एन्क्लेव 50-बी, चाणक्यपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110021

दूरभाष : 011-24100385

INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

(A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN : L65910DL1986GOI026363)

Regd. Office : Room Nos. 1316 – 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok, Diplomatic Enclave:- 50-B, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110021

Phone : 011-24100385, E-mail : info@irfc.co.in, Website : www.irfc.co.in

No: IRFC/SE/2022-23/11

21st May 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051	BSE Limited Listing Dept / Dept of Corporate Services, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001
Scrip Symbol: IRFC	Scrip Code: 543257

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement- Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, please find enclosed Newspaper Clipping of the advertisement published in English and regional (Hindi) newspaper(s).

This is submitted for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For Indian Railway Finance Corporation Limited

(Vijay Babul Shirode)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Enclosure: As Above

KALKA PUBLIC SCHOOL
ALAKNANDA, NEW DELHI

Few seats available in Nursery Class

Contact school office on all working days
Tel: 011-26274080

Weekend Business Standard DELHI EDITION

Printed and Published by Nandan Singh Rawat on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at The Indian Express (P) Ltd., A-8, Sector-7, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201301 and published at Nehru House, 4 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110002

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal
RNI No. DELENG/2013/53036

Readers should write their feedback at feedback@bsmail.in
Ph. 011-23720202, Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:
Ms. Mansi Singh
Head-Customer Relations
Business Standard Private Limited,
H/4 & V3, Building H, Paragon Centre,
Opp. Birla Centurion,
P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013
E-mail: subs_bs@bsmail.in
or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

DISCLAIMER News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(CIN:U29253MH2009PLC193352)
Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400 706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91 22 6919 9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	6,047	18,000	7,375	6,124	18,256	8,402
2 Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (before Exceptional items)	1,441	3,639	2,499	1,433	3,657	2,563
3 Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,441	3,639	2,499	1,433	3,657	2,563
4 Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)*	1,042	2,691	1,784	1,035	2,708	1,847
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]*	1,022	2,690	1,788	1,016	2,708	1,836
6 Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	2,985	3,900	3,900	2,985
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	29,679	-	-	29,732	-
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
a) Basic (Not Annualised)*	2.67*	7.73	5.98*	2.66*	7.78	6.19*
b) Diluted (Not Annualised)*	2.67*	7.73	5.98*	2.66*	7.78	6.19*

* Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Result of the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 20, 2022 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of aforementioned Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 20, 2022.

For Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
MUNJAL SHAH
Managing Director
DIN: 01080863

Place: Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date: May 20, 2022

SYNERGY GREEN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L27100PN2010PLC137493
392, E Ward, Shahupuri, Assembly Road, Kolhapur - 416001.
Tel : (0231) 2658375 Email : nmm@synergygreenind.com
Website : www.synergygreenind.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022
(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	8,246.82	7,083.45	7,239.12	28,491.69	19,992.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	361.80	-87.41	384.97	306.63	524.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	361.80	-87.41	384.97	306.63	524.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	191.92	-107.16	269.66	142.82	317.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	181.07	-112.94	272.83	114.63	305.78
6	Equity Share Capital	1,413.00	1,413.00	1,413.00	1,413.00	1,413.00
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	--	--	--	--	1,888.76
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for Continuing and discontinued of operations) 1. Basic : 2. Diluted :	1.36	-0.76	1.91	1.01	2.25

Notes:
1. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on **May 20, 2022**.
2. The audit as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the Auditors of the Company.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended **March 31, 2022** filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full formats of Audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and on company's website at www.synergygreenind.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sachin R. Shirgaokar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00254442

Place : Kolhapur
Dated: 20.05.2022

INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363
Regd. Office: Room Nos. 1316 - 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B Chanakypuri, New Delhi - 110021. Ph.: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.co.in, Website: www.irfc.co.in

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 March 2022
(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
(I)	Revenue From Operations	59,311.25	50,958.06	44,549.46	202,982.68	157,702.21
(II)	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	14,928.14	15,939.09	14,825.50	60,901.55	44,161.31
(III)	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	14,928.14	15,939.09	14,825.50	60,901.55	44,161.31
(IV)	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	14,924.95	15,939.09	14,825.50	60,898.36	44,161.31
(V)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	14,916.69	15,939.25	14,826.26	60,893.36	44,176.07
(VI)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06
(VII)	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	279,278.34	264,361.68	228,448.76	279,278.34	228,448.76
(VIII)	Securities Premium Account	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74
(IX)	Net Worth	409,963.40	395,046.74	359,133.82	409,963.40	359,133.82
(X)	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,884,166.18	3,691,017.50	3,231,106.79	3,884,166.18	3,231,106.79
(XI)	Debt Equity Ratio	9.47	9.34	9.00	9.47	9.00
(XII)	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)					
	-Basic (Rs)	1.14	1.22	1.23	4.66	3.66
	- Diluted (Rs)	1.14	1.22	1.23	4.66	3.66

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 20th May 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.irfc.co.in).
3. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
4. The Board of Directors has recommended the final Dividend of Rs. 0.63/- per equity share of Rs 10/- each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting (AGM). This is in addition to the Interim Dividend of Rs 0.77/- per equity share declared on 1st November 2021, thereby making total dividend for the Financial Year 2021-22 to Rs. 1.40/- per share, on the face value of Rs 10/- each.
5. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, permanent account number (PAN), register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at irfc@beetalfinancial.com

Sd/-
(Amitabh Banerjee)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03315975

Place: Gandhinagar, Gujarat
Date: 20th May 2022

Important Notice: Member(s) are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company at investors@irfc.co.in/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at irfc@beetalfinancial.com which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.

IRFC Posts 29% Growth in Revenue and 38% Jump in Net Profit for FY 2021-22
EPS to end of FY 22 Rises to ₹ 4.66 from ₹ 3.66 as at the end of FY 21

GANDHINAGAR, GUJARAT, 20TH MAY 22: Indian Railway Finance Corporation Limited, Schedule 'A' Public Sector Enterprise ("IRFC" or the "Company"), the dedicated market borrowing arm of the Indian Railways, has announced its audited financial results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2022. The Company posted a YoY profit growth of 37.90% for the FY 2021-22 vis-à-vis FY 2020-21.

In FY 2021-22, the Company reported Profit After Tax (PAT) of ₹ 6,090 crore vis-a-vis ₹ 4,416 crore reported in the previous FY 2020-21.

The Revenue from Operations for FY 2021-22 grew by 28.71% & stands at ₹ 20,298.27 Crore, as against ₹ 15,770.22 Crore in previous FY 2020-21. The revenue from operations for Q4/FY 2022 grew by 16.39% to stand at ₹ 5,931.12 Crore as against ₹ 5,095.81 Crore reported in Q3/FY 2022.

Net worth to end of FY 2021-22, stands at ₹ 40,996.34 crore up by 14.15%, as against ₹ 35,913.38 crore reported to end of FY 2020-21.

Assets Under Management (AUM) stands at ₹ 4,15,237.68 crore as on 31st March 2022 registering a growth of 15.32%.

The Earning Per Share (EPS) of the company is ₹ 4.66 to end of FY 2021-22, as compared to ₹ 3.66 to end of FY 2020-21 registering an increase of 27.32% YoY. The Company continues to raise funds at the most competitive rates and terms, both from the domestic and overseas financial markets, which has helped to keep cost of borrowings low.

The Board of Directors has recommended the final Dividend of ₹ 0.63 per equity share of Rs 10/- each for FY 2021-22, subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting (AGM). This is in addition to the Interim Dividend of ₹ 0.77/- per equity share declared on 1st November 2021, thereby making total dividend for FY 2021-22 to ₹ 1.4 per share, on the face value of ₹ 10/- each.

Commenting on the Financial Results, Shri. Amitabh Banerjee, Chairman and Managing Director, IRFC said: "IRFC has consistently exhibited a rising and strong financial performance on the back of raising funds at the most competitive rates and at the opportune time from the domestic and international markets. Despite the hardening of interest rate in the financial market, due to diversified borrowing portfolio IRFC could achieve reduction in weighted average cost of borrowing by 10 bps as compared to previous year. IRFC is committed to its contribution to India's resolve in developing and expanding the Infrastructure Sector with a special impetus on Railway Sector. This is amply evident from the high quantum of borrowing mandate of ₹ 66,500 for FY 2022-23 received from MoR.

Government of India has encouraged private participation in rail projects and has approved participative models for rail connectivity and capacity augmentation projects. IRFC is set to expand its wings, and as per the mandate, it can finance Non-Railway projects that have a backward and/or a forward linkage with the Indian Railways, which would include high-speed rails, dedicated freight corridors, station development, port development and multi-modal logistic parks."

Remove garbage from park: HC
New Delhi: Delhi High Court on Friday directed the agencies concerned to take steps to remove garbage and encroachments from a park located between Lajpat Nagar Metro Station and Moolchand Hospital.

World Vision India
Harsha Abdul may have to quit college.
She is in need of INR 28,000 to pay her college fees.

JNU opts CUET for PG admissions
New Delhi: Admission to PG and advanced diplomas of proficiency programmes at JNU will be held through CUET this year.

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL CORRIGENDUM
Refer to the advertisement vide davn key 07118/12/007/2223 published on 20.05.2022 in this newspaper.

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR RCSE DAUSA
E-PROCUREMENT NOTICE-03/2022-23
NIF FOR PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE

Management Aptitude Test MAT AIMA
Register now Last opportunity for May 2022 MAT registration

Invitation of application for appointment as Young Professionals/ Executive Assistants in the Department of Economic Affairs
The Department of Economic Affairs proposes to engage Young Professionals/ Executive Assistants for attending to specific and time-bound jobs for G-20 Presidency.

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
M.S. Building, Bangalore
Date: 20.05.2022
Selection of Vice-Chancellor of Bangalore University
The Government of Karnataka invites applications for the selection of Vice-Chancellor of Bangalore University, Bangalore, Karnataka as per sec. 14(2) of Karnataka State University Act, 2000 from eligible and distinguished Academicians/Professors with following credentials:

A Golden opportunity to participate in the prosperity of the nation
On the initiative taken by Hon'ble Prime Minister and Hon'ble Railway Minister, the scheme of 'One Station One Product' launched on experimental basis at Agra Cantt station is being further extended.

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (AIIMS)
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110 029
VACANCY NOTICE FOR FACULTY POSTS IN AIIMS, NEW DELHI
Applications for the post of Medical Superintendent/Associate Professor (College of Nursing) and Assistant Professor of various disciplines at the AIIMS, New Delhi.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NATIONAL BOARD FOR HIGHER MATHEMATICS (NBHM)
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
MUMBAI - 400 001
NBHM invites applications exclusively online for its Doctoral Scholarship Written Test to be held on Saturday, 18 June 2022.

NORTHERN RAILWAY OPEN E-TENDER NOTICE
Invitation of tender through E-Tendering (E-Procurement System)
The Sr. Divisional Engineer-V, Northern Railway, Delhi Division for and on behalf of the Sr. Divisional Engineer-E-tender on procurement for the following work:

PUBLIC NOTICE
It is for information of all concerned that the Draft Development Plan of Farnuknagar -2031 AD has been issued by the Town and Country Planning Department vide notification No. CCP(NCR)/GGM-FNR/RDP-2031/2022/2852 dated 18.05.2022 under the provisions of Section 54(1) of the Haryana Scheduled Roads and Controlled Areas Restriction of Unregulated Development Act, 1963 and Section 203C(5) of Haryana Municipal Act, 1973, for inviting objections/suggestions of the public on the proposals given therein.

INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 March 2022
(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)

